TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Gommissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

(a) e of Bod U en
3 e of Vehicle Cate o
4 Month and ear of manufacture er codificationAs
5 No. of c linders N A
6 Chassis number As r codification
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Batte o erated vehicle
9 7.725 Kw @ 21 Km/hr
10 Maximum Th irty Minutes power 1.68 Kw @ 20 KMPH
11. Cubic ca act N A
72. Makers classification KT a ah n S am rt RLD B ttea o atf de( ry pe
eh c 3 E c rta
2115 mm
74. 1
15. Colour Asa lica b le
16. ULW unladen wei ht 329 K S
t7. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
707 Kgs.
(a) 310 K s
18. Number. description. size
and plv ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
a Front axle 90/9O-L2, 54J Tube Tyre 4 pR;
638-4 PR RALSON
3.O0-L2,
b Rear axle 9O/90-I2, 54J Tube Tyre 4 pR;
63B-4 PR RALSON
3.00-t2,
19.
a Front axle faw 150 K S.
Rear axle raw 557 K s
20.
a Overall len th 2665 mm
Maximum Net Power
E
erWheel
13. Wheel base
Seatinq caDacitv
Load Carryinq Capacitv
b.
Dimension (in mm)
3
c Overall width 955 mm
d Overall heiqht 1350 mm
Min. Ground Clea rance 180 mm
Battery Capacity
System Voltaqe
75 Ah
12x4=48V
q Carqo Box Dimension in mm 1345x957x610(LxWxH)
Max Speed 20 Kmph
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Il
and based on the type approval certificate number CARB 1111, Dated!
L4.L1.2O22 issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it is certified that the
vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made
there under.
All the Registering Authorities and the Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner ( Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
/ lBy Order | | 19
M. Ravic rl:r